

OK
INGLESE

EN

Medical Device Class II b
INTERNATIONAL PATENT

GENGIGEL
first+aid
Oral Fluid

Ideal for application to wounds and during the post-operative phase. Specifically designed to ensure simple, rapid, efficient use.

HMW hyaluronic acid is particularly concentrated in the outermost layers of healthy gingival tissue, where it contributes to both the barrier function and the tensile strength of the periodontal ligament. Its presence is considered essential for the maintenance of healthy gingival tissue.

Hyaluronic acid has a number of beneficial properties that contribute to a successful programme of dental treatment and oral hygiene.

In particular, hyaluronic acid can absorb 50 times its own dry weight of water. This characteristic, together with its molecular conformity when dissolved in an aqueous environment, enables hyaluronic acid to act as a barrier to the penetration of micro-organisms and other toxins which are likely to contribute to the aetiology of periodontal disease, providing a very effective natural barrier.

Thanks to its protective barrier action, Gengigel® first+aid helps reduce pain, promotes natural tissue reconstruction after traumatic events such as surgery, implants, tooth extraction, root scaling etc., and promotes water absorption, thus reducing oedema and soothing the inflammatory process.

Gengigel® first+aid

- Contains non-animal derived, biotechnologically manufactured source of high quality, high purity hyaluronic acid in the form of a high molecular weight sodium salt.
- Has a long-lasting local action.
- Adheres to the mucosa due to the special nature of the product formulation.
- Can be used without restriction by all patients, including children, pregnant women, the elderly and diabetics.

Indications
In view of its characteristics, Gengigel® first+aid is specifically indicated for protection of the mucosa in the event of:

- deep wounds on gums
- inflamed and/or painful areas after traumas, surgical or periodontal work, tooth extractions or subgingival root planing.

Directions for Use
Immediately after dental treatment, rinse with 5 ml of product for 1-2 minutes using the measuring cup. After correct oral hygiene, repeat treatment 2-4 times a day, unless otherwise advised by a healthcare professional. The compound is ready for use; do no dilute.

Composition
Principal ingredient: Sodium Hyaluronate
Autres composants: Aqua, Peg-400, Xylitol, Propylene glycol, Peg-40 Hydrogenated castor oil, Cellulose gum, PVM/MA Copolymer, Polysorbate 20, Sodium benzoate, Dichlorobenzyl alcohol, Polyvinyl alcohol, Carbomer (Polycarbophil), Sodium phosphate, Trisodium phosphate, Sodium lactate, Disodium EDTA, Glycerophosphocholine, Aroma, Sodium saccharin, Acid Red 33 (CI 17200). (Peut contenir Sodium hydroxyde, Lactic acid).

Packaging
A Gengigel® first+aid oral fluid 50 ml bottle with measuring cup€ 0373 included.

Contraindications: the use of Gengigel® first+aid is contraindicated in the event of hypersensitivity to any of its ingredients.

Precautions and warnings: do not use product if visibly damaged. Store at room temperature, between 5°C and 40°C, protect against direct heat sources. Do not use after the expiry date. Before closing container after use, eliminate all product residues. Product for personal use only. Keep out of children’s reach. If the symptoms persist, consult a healthcare professional.

MC200327INDB
Release April 2019

CE
0051

RICERFARMA s.p.a.
Via Egadi, 7 - 20144 Milano IT
www.ricerfarma.com
Made in EU

ungherese

HU

Medical Device Class II b
INTERNATIONAL PATENT

GENGIGEL
first+aid
Öblőgető oldat

Ideális sebek kezelésére és a posztoperatív időszakban Egyszerű, gyors és hatékony alkalmazású biztonságú készítmény

A nagy molekulasúlyú hialuronsav különösen nagy koncentrációban található az egészséges fogínyszövet külső rétegében, ahol hozzájárul a periodontális szalag vérszerhez és szakszilárdóságához. Jelentése elengedhetetlen a fogínyszövet egészségének megőrzéséhez. A hialuronsavnak számos előnyös tulajdonsága van, amely hozzájárul a fogászati ​​kezelések sikeréhez és a szájhigiénéhez.

A hialuronsavn saját száraz tömegének ötveneszeresével mennyiségű vizet tud felszívni. Ezekkívül vízes környezetben történő feloldásádkor létrejövő molekuláris konformációja is lehetővé teszi, hogy a hialuronsav megőjtölje a mikroorganizmusok és más toxink behatolását, amelyek elősegíthetnék a parodontális betegségek kialakulását, így igen hatékony természetesen védelmet biztosít.

Védőfunkciójának köszönhetően a Gengigel® first+aid csökkenti a fájdalmat, elősegíti a szövetek természetes regenerációját olyan traumás események után, mint például egy műtét, implantátum behelyezése, foghúzás, gyökérsimítás stb., és elősegíti a víz felszívódását, így pedig csökkenti az ödéma kialakulását és enyhíti a gyulladással fomatokat.

Gengigel® first+aid

- Nem állati eredetű, biotechnológiai úton előállított, kiemelkedő minőségű és magas tisztasági fokú hialuronsavat tartalmaz nagy molekulasúlyú nátriumos formájában.
- Hosszú tartó lokális hatása van.
- A termék különleges formulájának köszönhetően a fogíny nyálkahártyájához tapad.
- Minden betegcsoportnál alkalmazható, beleértve gyerekeket, terhes kismamákat, időseket és cukorbetegéket.

Indikációk
Tulajdonságainak köszönhetően a Gengigel® first+aid különösen ajánlott a nyálkahártya védelmére a következő esetekben:

- mély sebek az ínyn
- traumák, sebszebt vagy periodontális beavatkozás, foghúzás vagy subgingivális gyökérsimítás után kialakuló gyulladt és/vagy fájdalomos területek.

Használati útmutató
Közvetlenül a fogászati ​​kezelés követően 2-4 percig a mérsékelten kimerít 5 ml folyadékot. A megfelelő szájhigiénia után naponta 2-4 alkalommal ismételje meg a kezelést, amennyiben orvos másképp nem rendel.

A termék használatra kész, nem kell hígítani.

Összetétel
Fő összetevők: Sodium Hyaluronate
Egyéb összetevők: Aqua, Peg-400, Xylitol, Propylene glycol, Peg-40 Hydrogenated castor oil, Cellulose gum, PVM/MA Copolymer, Polysorbate 20, Sodium benzoate, Dichlorobenzyl alcohol, Polyvinyl alcohol, Carbomer (Polycarbophil), Sodium phosphate, Trisodium phosphate, Sodium lactate, Disodium EDTA, Glycerophosphocholine, Aroma, Sodium saccharin, Acid Red 33 (CI 17200). (It may contain Sodium Hydroxyde, Lactic acid).

Csomagolás
Gengigel® first+aid szájbőltő 50 ml-es tartályban € 0373 méropóráll.

Ellenjavallatok
A Gengigel® first+aid használata ellenjavallott bármelyi összetevőre való túlérzékenység esetén.

Övntázkedések és figyelmeztetések
Ne használja a terméket, ha az láthatatlan sérült. Szobahőmérsékleten, 5°C és 40°C között: közvetlen hőforrástól védeni kell. Lejárati idő után ne használja. Használat után a termék maradványait el kell távolítani, mielőtt a tartályt lezárja. A termék személyes használatra való. Gyermekektől távol tartandó. Amennyiben a tünetek továbbra is fennállnak, forduljon orvoshoz.

MC200327INDB
Release April 2019

CE
0051

RICERFARMA s.p.a.
Via Egadi, 7 - 20144 Milano IT
www.ricerfarma.com
Made in EU

FRANCESE

FR

Dispositif Médical Class II b
INTERNATIONAL PATENT

GENGIGEL
first+aid
Solution Oral

Ideál pour l'application sur les plaies et durant la phase post-opératoire. Conçu spécifiquement pour assurer une utilisation simple, rapide et efficace

L'acide hyaluronique HMW est particulièrement concentré dans les couches superficielles du tissu gingival sain, où il contribue à assurer une fonction de barrière ainsi que la résistance à la traction des ligaments parodontaux. Sa présence est considérée comme essentielle à la préservation d'un tissu gingival sain.

L'acide hyaluronique possède différentes propriétés bénéfiques contribuant à des mesures efficaces de traitement dentaire ou d'hygiène buccale.

L'acide hyaluronique est notamment capable d'absorber 50 fois son propre poids sec en eau. Cette spécificité, associée à sa conformation moléculaire en cas de dissolution dans un environnement aqueux, permet à l'acide hyaluronique de réduire la pénétration des micro-organismes et autres toxines susceptibles de favoriser l'étiologie des maladies parodontales, assurant ainsi une barrière naturelle particulièrement efficace. Grâce à cette action de barrière de protection, Gengigel® first+aid aide à apaiser la douleur, favoriser la reconstruction tissulaire naturelle après un événement traumatissant tel que chirurgie, implants, extraction dentaire, curetage de la racine, etc. et stimule l'élimination d'eau, contribuant ainsi à réduire les œdèmes et les inflammations.

Gengigel® first+aid

- Contient une source d'acide hyaluronique de qualité et de pureté uniques, d'origine non-animale et de production biotechnologique, sous la forme d'un sel de sodium à poids moléculaire élevé.
- Effet localisé de longue durée.
- Adhère à la muqueuse grâce à la nature spécifique de la formulation du produit.
- Peut être utilisé sans restriction par tous les patients, y compris les enfants, les femmes enceintes, les personnes âgées et les diabétiques.

Indications
Au vu de ses caractéristiques, Gengigel® first+aid est spécifiquement indiqué à des fins de protection de la muqueuse dans les cas suivants:

- Plaies profondes au niveau des gencives
- Zones enflammées et/ou douloureuses après un traumatisme, un intervention chirurgicale ou parodontale, une extraction dentaire ou un surfaçage radiculaire sous-gingival.

Mode d'emploi
A l'issue immédiate du traitement dentaire, rincer avec 5 ml de produit pendant 1 à 2 minutes en utilisant le gobelet doseur. En assurant une hygiène buccale appropriée, répéter le traitement 2 à 4 fois par jour, sauf indication contraire d'un professionnel de la santé. Le composé est prêt à l'emploi; ne pas diluer.

Composition
Principal constituant: Sodium Hyaluronate
Autres composants: Aqua, Peg-400, Xylitol, Propylene glycol, Peg-40 Hydrogenated castor oil, Cellulose gum, PVM/MA Copolymer, Polysorbate 20, Sodium benzoate, Dichlorobenzyl alcohol, Polyvinyl alcohol, Carbomer (Polycarbophil), Sodium phosphate, Trisodium phosphate, Sodium lactate, Disodium EDTA, Glycerophosphocholine, Aroma, Sodium saccharin, Acid Red 33 (CI 17200). (Peut contenir Sodium hydroxyde, Lactic acid).

Packaging
Gengigel® first+aid oral fluid de 50 ml, gobelet doseur €€ 0373 inclus.

Contre-indications: l'utilisation de Gengigel® first+aid est contre-indiquée en cas d'hypersensibilité à l'un de ses composants

Précautions et avertissement: ne pas utiliser le produit s'il est visiblement endommagé. Conserver à température ambiante, entre 5°C et 40°C; ne pas stocker directement à proximité de sources de chaleur. Ne pas utiliser après la date d'expiration. Avant de fermer le contenant après l'utilisation, veillez à éliminer tout résidu de produit. Produit destiné à l'utilisation personnelle exclusivement. Tenir hors de la portée des enfants. Si les symptômes persistent, consulter un professionnel de la santé.

MC200327INDB

MC200327INDB
Release April 2019

CE
0051

RICERFARMA s.p.a.
Via Egadi, 7 - 20144 Milano IT
www.ricerfarma.com
Made in EU

496
retro
bulgaro

SL

Medical Device Class II b
INTERNATIONAL PATENT

GENGIGEL
first+aid
Peroralna tekočina

Idealen izdelke za nanos na rane in med pooperacijsko fazo Posebej oblikovan za zagotovitev enostavne, hitre in učinkovite uporabe

Hialuronska kislina s visoko molekulsko maso je še posebej skoncentrirana v zunanji plasti gingivalnega tkiva, kjer prispeva k zaščiti funkciji parodontalne vane in njeni trdnosti. Njena prisotnost je najma za zdravljenje zdravega gingivalnega tkiva. Hialuronska kislina ima veliko ugodnih lastnosti, ki prispevajo k uspešnemu zobozdravstvenem zdravljenju in ustni higieni.

Posebna lastnost hialuronske kisline je, da lahko absorbira 50 krat večjo količino vode od lastne suhe mase. Ta lastnost, skupaj z njeno molekulsko zgradbo, omogoča v vodi raztopljeni hialuronski kislini, da deluje kot pregarda pred vdorom mikroorganizmov in drugih toksinov, ki po vsej verjetnosti prispevajo k etiologiji parodontalnih bolezni, saj deluje kot zelo učinkovita naravna pregrada.

Gengigel® first+aid pomaga zmanjšati bolečino, spodbuja rekonstrukcijo gingivalnega tkiva po travmatičnih posegih kot so operacija, vsadki, puljenje zob, lučjenje zobnih korenin it. Gengigel® first+aid spodbuja absorpcijo vode ter tako zmanjšuje oteklino in blabi vneteje.

Gengigel® first+aid

- Vsebuje biotehnoško izdelano, visokokakovostno in zelo čisto hialuronsko kislino v obliki natrijeve soli z visoko molekulsko maso, ki ni živalskega izvora.
- Ima dolgotrajno lokalno delovanje.
- Zaradi posebne formulacije se optimalno sluznice.
- Uporabljaati ga smejo vsi ljudje brez omejitev, tudi otroci, nosečnice, starejši ljudje in sladkorni bolniki.

Indikacije
Gengigel® first+aid je posebej namenjen zaščiti sluznice v primeru:

- globokih ran na dlesnih
- vnetjih in/ali bolečin predelov po koskihbi, kirurških ali parodontalnih posegih, puljenju zob ali subgingivalnem lučjenju korenin.

Navodila za uporabo
Tako po zobnem posegu spravljite ustno votlino s 5 ml izdelka (uporabite obmerjeni lonček) 1–2 minu...
Postopek ponovite po spiranju ustni higieni 2–4 x na dan, razen če vam zobozdravnik svetuje drugače.
Tekočina je pripravljena za uporabo; ne razredčujte.

Sestava
Glavna sestavina: Sodium Hyaluronate
Ostale sestavine: Aqua, Peg-400, Xylitol, Propylene glycol, Peg-40 Hydrogenated castor oil, Cellulose gum, PVM/MA Copolymer, Polysorbate 20, Sodium benzoate, Dichlorobenzyl alcohol, Polyvinyl alcohol, Carbomer (Polycarbophil), Sodium phosphate, Trisodium phosphate, Sodium lactate, Disodium EDTA, Glycerophosphocholine, Aroma, Sodium saccharin, Acid Red 33 (CI 17200). (It may contain Sodium Hydroxyde, Lactic acid).

Pakiranje
Gengigel® first+aid peroralna tekočina, 50 ml steklenička s priloženim odmernim lončkom €€ 0373.

Kontraindikacije: Uporaba izdelka Gengigel® first+aid je kontraindicirana pri preobčutljivosti na katerokoli od sestavin.

Previdnosti ukrepi in opozorila: izdelka ne uporabljajte, če je vidno poškodovan. Shranjujte pri sobni temperaturi, med 5 °C in 40 °C; izdelek zaščite pred neposrednimi viri toplote. Ne uporabljajte po pretečenem roku uporabe. Preden stekleničko po uporabi zaprete, odstranite vse ostanke izdelka. Samo za osebno uporabo. Shranjujte nedosegljivo otrokom. Če simptomi vztrajajo, se posvetujte z zobozdravnikom.

fronfe
tedesco - austriaco

DE
AT

Medizinprodukt Klasse II b
INTERNATIONALES PATENT

GENGIGEL
first+aid
Mundspülung

Ideal für die Anwendung bei Wunden und in der postoperativen Phase. Speziell für eine einfache, schnelle und effiziente Anwendung entwickelt.

HMW-Hyaluronsäure ist insbesondere in den äussersten Schichten des gesunden Zahnfleischeschwebes vorhanden, wo sie sowohl als Barriere dient als auch die Festigkeit des Parodontalraumes stärkt. HMW-Hyaluronsäure gilt als wesentlicher Faktor für die Gesunderhaltung des Zahnfleischeschwebes.

Acidul hialuronic areize arete rețeauă de proprietăți benefice ceea ce contribuie la un tratament de succes al undrului și la igiena orală.

In mod unic acidul hialuronic poate absorbi de 50 de ori greutatea lui în apă. Această caracteristică, împreună cu conformția sa moleculară atunci când este dizolvat într-o soluție apoasă, permite acidului hialuronic să acționeze ca o barieră în calea penetrării microorganismelor și a altor toxine care pot contribui la etiologia bolii parodontale, oferind o barieră naturală foarte eficientă. Datorită acțiunii sale de protecție ca o barieră, Gengigel® first+aid + aid ajută la reducerea durerii, favorizează reconstrucția țesutului după traumatisme cum ar fi intervențiile chirurgicale, implanturi, extracția dentară, detartaj etc. și favorizează absorbția apei, reducând astfel edemele și calmând procesul inflamator.

Gengigel® first+aid

- Conține derivate non-animale, biotehnologic fabricat dintr-o sursă de înaltă calitate rezultând un acid hialuronic de o înaltă puritate sub formă de sare de sodiu de greutate moleculară mare.
- Are o acțiune locală de lungă durată.
- Aderă la membrana mucoasă datorită naturii speciale a formulei produsului.
- Poate fi utilizat fără restricție de către toți pacienții, inclusiv copii, femeile însărcinate, persoanele în vârstă și diabetici.

Indicații
Având în vedere caracteristicile sale, Gengigel® first+aid + aid este indicat în mod special pentru protejerea mucoasei în caz de:

- râni profunde ale gingivilor
- zone inflamate și / sau dureroase după traumă, lucrări chirurgicale sau parodontale, extracții dentare sau detartaj subgingival.

Instrucțiunile de utilizare
Imediat după tratamentul stomatologic, clătiți cu 5 ml dozați în măsură timp de 1-2 minute. După o igienă corectă orală, repetați tratamentul de 2-4 ori pe zi, cu excepția cazului în care este recomandat altfel de către un specialist în domeniu. Se folosește ca atare; nu trebuie diluat.

Mod de utilizare
După o igienă corectă orală, repetați tratamentul de 2-4 ori pe zi, cu excepția cazului în care este recomandat altfel de către un specialist în domeniu. Se folosește ca atare; nu trebuie diluat.

Compoziție
Principali ingredient: Sodium Hyaluronate
Alte componente: Aqua, Peg-400, Xylitol, Propylene glycol, Peg-40 Hydrogenated castor oil, Cellulose gum, PVM/MA Copolymer, Polysorbate 20, Sodium benzoate, Dichlorobenzyl alcohol, Polyvinyl alcohol, Carbomer (Polycarbophil), Sodium phosphate, Trisodium phosphate, Sodium lactate, Disodium EDTA, Glycerophosphocholine, Aroma, Sodium saccharin, Acid Red 33 (CI 17200).

Amblare
Gengigel® first+aid - sticla de 50 ml si o unitate de masură €€0373 inclus.

Contraindicatii: utilizarea Gengigel® first+aid este contraindicată în caz de hipersensibilitate la oricare dintre ingredientele sale.

Precauții și avertismente: nu se utilizează în caz de avarii vizibile. Se păstrează la temperatura camerei, între 5 °C și 40 °C, se protejează împotriva directoarei de căldură. Nu utilizați după data de expirare. Înainte de închiderea recipientului după utilizare, eliminați toate reziduurile produsului. Produs numai pentru uz personal. Nu lăsați la îndemâna copiilor. Dacă simptomele persistă, consultați un medic specialist.

Zusammensetzung
Hauptbestandteil: Sodium Hyaluronate
Andere Inhaltsstoffe: Aqua, Peg-400, Xylitol, Propylene glycol, Peg-40 Hydrogenated castor oil, Cellulose gum, PVM/MA Copolymer, Polysorbate 20, Sodium benzoate, Dichlorobenzyl alcohol, Polyvinyl alcohol, Carbomer (Polycarbophil), Sodium phosphate, Trisodium phosphate, Sodium lactate, Disodium EDTA, Glycerophosphocholine, Aroma, Sodium saccharin, Acid Red 33 (CI 17200). (Präparat kann Sodium Hydroxyde und Lactic acid).

Verpackung
Gengigel® first+aid Mundspülung 50 ml Flasche mit Messbecher €€0373

Kontraindikationen: Gengigel® first+aid sollte bei Überempfindlichkeit gegen einen der Inhaltsstoffe nicht verwendet werden.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Warnhinweise: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es sichtbar beschädigt ist. Bei Raumtemperatur zwischen 5°C und 40°C lagern; vor direkten Wärmequellen schützen. Nach dem Ablaufdatum nicht mehr verwenden. Vor dem Verschliessen der Flasche nach Gebrauch sind alle Produktreste zu entfernen. Das Produkt ist nur für den persönlichen Gebrauch bestimmt. Ausserhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Wenn die Symptome fortbestehen, konsultieren Sie einen Arzt.

arabo

AR

Medical Device Class II b
INTERNATIONAL PATENT

GENGIGEL
first+aid
Oral Fluid

BG

Medical Device Class II b
INTERNATIONAL PATENT

GENGIGEL
first+aid
Перорална течност

Идеална за приложение върху рани и во време на следоперативната фаза. Специално създадена, за да осигури лесно, бързо и ефективно приложение.

Хиалуроновата киселина с НМВ е особено концентрирана във външните слоеве на здравето gingivalна tkiva, kjer prispeva k zaščiti funkciji parodontalne vane in njeni trdnosti. Njena prisotnost je najma za zdravljenje zdravega gingivalnega tkiva.

Hialuronska kislina ima velika ugodnih lastnosti, ki prispevajo k uspešnemu zobozdravstvenem zdravljenju in ustni higieni. Posebna lastnost hialuronske kisline je, da lahko absorbira 50 krat večjo količino vode od lastne suhe mase. Ta lastnost, skupaj z njeno molekulsko zgradbo, omogoča v vodi raztopljeni hialuronski kislini, da deluje kot pregarda pred vdorom mikroorganizmov in drugih toksinov, ki po vsej verjetnosti prispevajo k etiologiji parodontalnih bolezni, saj deluje kot zelo učinkovita naravna pregrada.

Gengigel® first+aid pomaga zmanjšati bolečino, spodbuja rekonstrukcijo gingivalnega tkiva po travmatičnih posegih kot so operacija, vsadki, puljenje zob, lučjenje zobnih korenin it. Gengigel® first+aid spodbuja absorpcijo vode ter tako zmanjšuje oteklino in blabi vneteje.

Gengigel® first+aid

- Vsebuje biotehnoško izdelano, visokokakovostno in zelo čisto hialuronsko kislino v obliki natrijeve soli z visoko molekulsko maso, ki ni živalskega izvora.
- Ima dolgotrajno lokalno delovanje.
- Zaradi posebne formulacije se optimalno sluznice.
- Uporabljaati ga smejo vsi ljudje brez omejitev, tudi otroci, nosečnice, starejši ljudje in sladkorni bolniki.

Indikacije
Gengigel® first+aid je posebej namenjen zaščiti sluznice v primeru:

- globokih ran na dlesnih
- vnetjih in/ali bolečin predelov po koskihbi, kirurških ali parodontalnih posegih, puljenju zob ali subgingivalnem lučjenju korenin.

Navodila za uporabo
Tako po zobnem posegu spravljite ustno votlino s 5 ml izdelka (uporabite obmerjeni lonček) 1–2 minu...
Postopek ponovite po spiranju ustni higieni 2–4 x na dan, razen če vam zobozdravnik svetuje drugače.
Tekočina je pripravljena za uporabo; ne razredčujte.

Sestava
Glavna sestavina: Sodium Hyaluronate
Ostale sestavine: Aqua, Peg-400, Xylitol, Propylene glycol, Peg-40 Hydrogenated castor oil, Cellulose gum, PVM/MA Copolymer, Polysorbate 20, Sodium benzoate, Dichlorobenzyl alcohol, Polyvinyl alcohol, Carbomer (Polycarbophil), Sodium phosphate, Trisodium phosphate, Sodium lactate, Disodium EDTA, Glycerophosphocholine, Aroma, Sodium saccharin, Acid Red 33 (CI 17200).

Pakiranje
Gengigel® first+aid peroralna tekočina, 50 ml steklenička s priloženim odmernim lončkom €€ 0373.

Kontraindikacije: Uporaba izdelka Gengigel® first+aid je kontraindicirana pri preobčutljivosti na katerokoli od sestavin.

Previdnosti ukrepi in opozorila: izdelka ne uporabljajte, če je vidno poškodovan. Shranjujte pri sobni temperaturi, med 5 °C in 40 °C; izdelek zaščite pred neposrednimi viri toplote. Ne uporabljajte po pretečenem roku uporabe. Preden stekleničko po uporabi zaprete, odstranite vse ostanke izdelka. Samo za osebno uporabo. Shranjujte nedosegljivo otrokom. Če simptomi vztrajajo, se posvetujte z zobozdravnikom.

RO

Medical Device Class II b
INTERNATIONAL PATENT

GENGIGEL
first+aid
Fluid Oral

Ideal de aplicat pe rani și în vindecarea post operatorie. Special conceput să fie rapid, eficient și simplu de utilizat.

Acidul hialuronic are un numar de proprietati benefice ceea ce contribuie la un tratament de succes al problemelor dentare dar și la igiena orală.

In mod unic acidul hialuronic poate absorbi de 50 de ori greutatea lui în apă. Această caracteristică, împreună cu conformția sa moleculară atunci când este dizolvat într-o soluție apoasă, permite acidului hialuronic să acționeze ca o barieră în calea penetrării microorganismelor și a altor toxine care pot contribui la etiologia bolii parodontale, oferind o barieră naturală foarte eficientă. Datorită acțiunii sale de protecție ca o barieră, Gengigel® first+aid + aid ajută la reducerea durerii, favorizează reconstrucția țesutului după traumatisme cum ar fi intervențiile chirurgicale, implanturi, extracția dentară, detartaj etc. și favorizează absorbția apei, reducând astfel edemele și calmând procesul inflamator.

Gengigel® first+aid

- Conține derivate non-animale, biotehnologic fabricat dintr-o sursă de înaltă calitate rezultând un acid hialuronic de o înaltă puritate sub formă de sare de sodiu de greutate moleculară mare.
- Are o acțiune locală de lungă durată.
- Aderă la membrana mucoasă datorită naturii speciale a formulei produsului.
- Poate fi utilizat fără restricție de către toți pacienții, inclusiv copii, femeile însărcinate, persoanele în vârstă și diabetici.

Indicații
Având în vedere caracteristicile sale, Gengigel® first+aid + aid este indicat în mod special pentru protejerea mucoasei în caz de:

- râni profunde ale gingivilor
- zone inflamate și / sau dureroase după traumă, lucrări chirurgicale sau parodontale, extracții dentare sau detartaj subgingival.

Instrucțiunile de utilizare
Imediat după tratamentul stomatologic, clătiți cu 5 ml dozați în măsură timp de 1-2 minute. După o igienă corectă orală, repetați tratamentul de 2-4 ori pe zi, cu excepția cazului în care este recomandat altfel de către un specialist în domeniu. Se folosește ca atare; nu trebuie diluat.

Compoziție
Principali ingredient: Sodium Hyaluronate
Alte componente: Aqua, Peg-400, Xylitol, Propylene glycol, Peg-40 Hydrogenated castor oil, Cellulose gum, PVM/MA Copolymer, Polysorbate 20, Sodium benzoate, Dichlorobenzyl alcohol, Polyvinyl alcohol, Carbomer (Polycarbophil), Sodium phosphate, Trisodium phosphate, Sodium lactate, Disodium EDTA, Glycerophosphocholine, Aroma, Sodium saccharin, Acid Red 33 (CI 17200).

Amblare
Gengigel® first+aid - sticla de 50 ml si o unitate de masură €€0373 inclus.

Contraindicatii: utilizarea Gengigel® first+aid este contraindicată în caz de hipersensibilitate la oricare dintre ingredientele sale.

Precauții și a